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Notice is hereby given that Kent County Council intends to make the above Order, under Section
1, 2, 35, 36, 45, 46, 47, 49, 53, 124 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulations
Act 1984, the effect of which will be the alteration of parking tariffs and charges.

The tariff items and charges to be changed are as follows (no other alterations are proposed);

In the Borough of Tonbridge & Malling

On-Street Pay & Display and ‘Pay by Phone’

Tariff Type Time period Current Charge New charge
T1.1 On-street Up to 30 minutes 70p 70p
pay & display Up to 1 hour £1.30 £1.40
Up to 2 hours £2.30 £2.50
Up to 3 hours £3.10 £3.40
On-street parking permits
Tariff Type Current Charge New charge
T2 Resident’s on-street permit | 1% permit per household 1%t permit per household
£40 per year £45 per year
2" permit per household | 2@ permit per household
£40 per year £45 per year
3" permit per household 39  permit per household
£40 per year £90 per year
4" and more permit per 4" and more permit per
household £40 per year household
£135 per year
T3 Business on-street permit £160 per year £175 per year
Dispensations
Tariff | Type Current Proposed
Charge charge
T7.1 | Discretionary dispensation permit AZT for essential carers £50 £25
T7.3 | Discretionary dispensation permit PM for property maintenance £160 £175
vehicles (valid in any Tonbridge residents permit bay)
T7.4 | Discretionary dispensation permit PMY for property maintenance | £160 £175
vehicles (valid in any Tonbridge residents permit bay and on
yellow lines where loading and unloading is not prohibited in
Tonbridge High Street)
T7.5 | Discretionary dispensation permit THB for vehicles carrying out £160 £175
regular cash banking activities (valid on yellow lines adjacent to
banking facilities where loading and unloading is not prohibited in
Tonbridge High Street for a maximum of 20 minutes)
T7.6 | Discretionary dispensation permit for commercial purposes (such | £10 per £10 per
as building works) day, £30 day, £40
per week per week

A copy of the draft Order and a statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be
inspected during normal working hours at the offices of Tonbridge and Malling Council Offices,




Kings Hill, West Malling or Tonbridge Castle and at the Kent County Council Offices, Sessions
House, County Hall, Maidstone, Kent.

The proposed Order may also be viewed on www.tmbc.gov.uk/onstreetcharges

Anyone wishing to support these proposals, or object to them, should write stating
reasons, and quoting the name of the Order by 5" April 2020 to;

The Parking Office, Tonbridge & Malling Borough Council, Gibson Building, Gibson
Drive, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent ME19 4LZ.

Dated 13" March 2020 Barbara Cooper
Corporate Director, Growth, Environment and
Transport
Kent County Council,
County Hall,
Maidstone, Kent ME14 1XQ

For enquires relating to these proposals please contact Tonbridge & Malling Borough
Council on 01732 844522.


http://www.tmbc.gov.uk/parkingplans

